INDUCEMENT RESOLUTION PROJECT GLASS - REBA

Whereas, the Fayette County Development Authority is duly constituted under the laws of Georgia; and

Whereas, in every case it is the intention of the Fayette County Development Authority to develop opportunities for the public good and the general welfare of the citizens of Fayette County and the State of Georgia; and

Whereas, the expansion of Gerresheimer (the "Company") in Fayette County, Georgia will create both new and expanded opportunities for development of trade, commerce, industry and employment; and

Whereas, such development and promotion will be for the public good and welfare of Fayette County and the State of Georgia; and

Whereas, the project will promote the general welfare of the State; and

Whereas, the project will increase employment in the territorial area of the Fayette County Development Authority; and

Whereas, the direct object of the Fayette County Development Authority's financing of the project is to accomplish such public purposes; and

Whereas, the financing of the project by the Fayette County Development Authority is critical to inducing the industry to expand a facility within the territorial area of the Authority;

Whereas, Gerresheimer (the Company) believes that the project will retain/create 214 new jobs and will involve a private investment of up to \$70,000,000;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Fayette County Development Authority that it will seek REBA assistance from the state of Georgia as a necessary funding component for this project which otherwise would not locate in the State of Georgia.

Done this 25th day of July, 2024.

Fayette County Development Authority

by: _____

Attest: _____